AMRUT Incentive Pursuant to notification dated May 31, 2024, issued by the MoHUA, Government 

of India bearing notification no. D.O. No. K-14012/01/2022-AMRUT-IIB, urban 

local bodies claiming incentive for the first time, incentive amount of Rs. 

13,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores) will be given for every Rs. 

100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores) of bonds issued subject to a 

maximum of Rs. 26,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Six Crores) per urban local body. 

Applicable Law It shall mean all applicable statutes, enactments or acts of any legislative body in 

India, laws, ordinances, rules, bye-laws, regulations, notifications, guidelines, 

policies, directions, directives and orders of any Governmental Authority and any

[...]

Under the said notification for AMRUT 2.0, the first 20 urban local bodies on 'first come, first serve' 

basis during the mission period to issue municipal bonds by urban local bodies for raising bonds for 

the first time shall be eligible for incentive of Rs. 13,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores) for every 

Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores) of bonds, subject to a maximum of Rs. 

26,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Six Crores) per urban local body. 

Any failure by us to complete the Issue in a timely manner due to future events, unforeseen 

circumstances or reasons beyond the control of the Issuer may impact our ability to claim incentives 

under AMRUT 2.0 from Government of India, Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs.